

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
W.P.(L) No.787 of 2022**

Employer in relation to the Management of Ghanoodih  
Colliery under Bastacolla Area of M/s BCCL (M/s Bharat  
Coking Coal Limited)

..... **Petitioner**

**Versus**

Their Workman represented through the Secretary,  
Bhartiya Mazdoor Sangh, Dhanbad ..... **Respondent**

-----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR**

-----

For the Petitioner : Mr. Amit Kr. Das, Advocate

For the Respondent :

-----

**05/Dated: 02<sup>nd</sup> November, 2022**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take  
fresh steps for issuance of notice upon the sole respondent  
under speed post for which requisites etc. must be filed within  
two weeks.

**(Rajesh Kumar, J.)**

Chandan/-