

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W. P. (L). No. 787 of 2022

....

Employer in relation to the Management of Ghanoodih Colliery under Bastacolla Area of M/s. BCCL (M/s Bharat Coking Coal Limited) through its Project Officer Sri Nirjhar Chakraborty

.....Petitioner

Versus

Their Workman represented through the Secretary, Bhartiya Mazdoor Sangh, Dhanbad

.....Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Ms. Swati Shalini, Advocate

For the Respondent : Mr. Birendra Kumar, Advocate

07/30.08.2024 Heard Ms. Swati Shalini, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Birendra Kumar, learned counsel for the respondent.

2. Call for the scanned copy of the Lower Court Records.
3. Put up this case after four weeks.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)