

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(L) No. 787 of 2022

Employer in relation to the Management of Ghanoodih Colliery under Bastacolla Area of M/s. BCCL, Bastacolla, Dhanbad.

... .. **Petitioner**

Versus

Their Workman represented through the Secretary, Bhartiya Mazdoor Sangh, Dhanbad Zila, having its office at Bich Balihari, P.S. Kusunda, District, Dhanbad.

... .. **Respondent**

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : Mr. Kanishka Deo,
AC to Mr. A.K. Das, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. Birendra Kumar, Advocate

11/05.05.2026

1. Learned counsel for the parties jointly seek adjournment.
2. With the consent of the parties, post this case for final disposal on 11th June, 2026 by way of last indulgence.
3. Pending I.A. is closed.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Rakesh/-